1/28/02

02-01-2002

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	7 7 7 Y			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Dotantaio December V.	Name: TT FIGURES, LLC			
Patr <b>i</b> cia Byrnes Kane	Internal Address: Suite 3150			
Individual(s) Association				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1411 Broadway			
Corporation-State	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10018			
Other	Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No.	Association			
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership			
Assignment	Limited Partnership			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other			
XX Other Corrective Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
(-)				
Additional number/o\ att	1,980,252 ached Yes XX No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Herbert Cohen				
Internal Address: The Farragut Building	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Suite 1000	XX Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
000 17th Stroot N W	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 900 17th Street, N.W.,				
	_23 2185			
City: WashingtonState: DC zip: 20006	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Herbert Cohen Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mall de amounts to be accorded with considered access short information to				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/31/2002 AAHMED1 00000174 1980232

40.00 36

	01-02	-2 <b>90</b> 1			
FORM I Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-00		<b>11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11</b>	U.S. Department of Commerce Setant and Trademark Office RADEMARK		
		ON FORM COVER SHE	DEC 1 5 2000		
TO: The C	I RADE Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	MARKS ONLY	ADEMACK OF		
Submiss	on Type	Conveyance Type	priginal docililism(s) or copy(ies).		
XX New		XX Assignment	License		
		A Assignment	License		
r i i	bmission (Non-Recordation) cument ID #	Security Agreemen	t Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date		
	ection of PTO Error	Merger	Month Day Year		
Res		Change of Name	10 31 '00		
	ective Document				
Ree		Other			
Conveyin		Mark if additional names of conve	eying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name	Patricia Byrnes Kane				
Formerly	Formerly 7610403				
XX Indivi	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other	Other				
X Citizer	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York				
Receiving	Party	Mark if additional names of recei	iving parties attached		
Nam	e IT FIGURES, LLC				
DBA/AKA/T	Α				
Composed of	of				
Address (line	n 1411 Broadway, Suite	3150, New York, N	ew York 10018		
		JIJO, New TOLK,N	ew 1017 10019		
Address (line :					
Address (line	New York City	New York State/Country	10018 Zip Code		
Individ	ual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
XX Corpor	Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other	Other Control of the representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on	ion non nongimenti		
12/29/2000 GTON11 00	2/29/2000 GTDN11 00000149 76104073 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40.00 OP 450.00 OP				
L					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	g Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202-530-7400				
Name	Herbert Cohen			
Address (line 1)	Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley LLP			
Address (line 2)	900 17th Street, NW			
Address (line 3)	Address (line 3) Washington, DC 20006			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 5		
Trademark A		if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
[	demark Application Number(s)  Registration N	<del></del>		
76104073	3 76100855 76100856 2115699 21192	95 2123172		
76131202	2 2115684 21156	85 2115686		
	2139255 21497	29 2126442		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 19				
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 43	90.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 23-2185				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	XX No		
Statement a	ind Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Ног	rbert Cohen Strukk	12/15/00		
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed		

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea	ır		
Name			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other			
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
City State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Jif document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached			
Other (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)	į		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attache  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	d		
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
2115687 2168287 2300361	]		
2170458 1980262 2115726	7		
	- 기		
	- -		
	ا ا		
	_		
	_		

### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

This Agreement is effective the 31st day of October, 2000, between PATRICIA BYRNES KANE, an individual, with an address at 5 Lillian Court, Sands Point, New York 11050 ("ASSIGNOR"), and IT FIGURES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, doing business with an address at 1411 Broadway, Suite 3150, New York, New York 10018 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed in Appendix A for which it owns federal applications/registrations in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the applications/registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks and trademark applications/registrations thereof.

WITNESSED:

PATRICIA BYKNES KANE (ASSIGNOR)

## **APPENDIX A**

# REGISTRATIONS:

**RECORDED: 01/28/2002** 

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.
TUMMY THINNER	2,115,699
HIP HIDER	2,119,295
BUST BUILDER	2,123,172
SLENDER THIGHS	2,115,684
SWIM TRENDS	2,115,685
C CUP AND UP	2,115,686
SUIT YOURSELF	2,139,255
IT FIGURES	2,149,729
SWIMWEAR CREATED BY WOMEN FOR WOMEN	2,126,442
REAL BODIES, REAL SOLUTIONS	2,115,687
WE HAVE EVERY BODY ALL FIGURED OUT	2,168,287
A'S OKAY	2,300,361
PERFECTLY SUITED	2,170,458
LENGTHWISE	1,980,262
MATCHMAKERS	2,115,726
APPLICATIONS:	
<u>MARK</u>	APPLICATION SERIAL NO.
FOR WOMEN OF SIZE	76/104,073
LITTLE FIGURES	76/100,855
LI'L FIGURES	76/100,856
BODY CONCEPTS	76/131,202